The Jungheinrich® EZS 7280 sit-on tow
tractor is ideal for the transport of heavy loads
across the airport tarmac or the premises of
industrial companies. Customers can choose
between the standard EZS 7280NA or the
EZS 7280NA XL which accommodates a larger
battery compartment.
With its maximum pulling performance of

s
1.1 Manufacturer Jungheinrich Jungheinrich
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation EZS 7280NA EZS 7280NA XL
1.3 Power type electric electric
1.4 Operator position seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q lb kg 61,700 28,000 61,700 28,000
1.7 Rated tractive power F lb-force N 1,250 5,600 1,250 5,600
1.9 Wheelbase y in mm 57.6 1,465 69.0 1,755
W
ei
g
h
ts 2.1.1 Service weight including minimum weight battery lb kg 9,000 4,088 10,500 4,796
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear lb kg 4,600 / 4,400 2,100 / 1,988 5,400 / 5,200 2,446 / 2,350
W
h
ee
ls
, C
h
as
si
s 3.1 Tire type / material SE / pneumatic SE / pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, (front) 6.00 R9 6.00 R9
3.3 Tire size, (rear) 7.00 R12 7.00 R12
3.5 Wheels, number drive / load (x=driven) in mm 2 / 2x 2 / 2x
3.6 Tread width, front in mm 42.0 1,070 42.0 1,070
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 42.0 1,070 42.0 1,070
D
im
en
si
o
n
s
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 in mm 77.6 1,970 77.6 1,970
4.8 Seat height / stand height h7 in mm 34.7 880 34.7 880
4.12 Coupling height in mm 11.6 295 11.6 295
4.13 Loading height without load in mm 39.4 1,000 39.4 1,000
4.16 Loading area width in mm 59.0 1,500 74.0 1,880
4.17 Overhang length in mm 24 610 24 610
4.18 Loading area width in mm 42.9 1,090 42.9 1,090
4.19 Overall length l1 in mm 118.2 3,000 130.0 3,300
4.21 Overall width b1 in mm 51.2 1,300 51.2 1,300
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 5.9 150 5.9 150
4.35 Minimum outside turning radius Wa in mm 111.2 2,825 128.9 3,275
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 in mm 36.8 935 43.1 1,095
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce 5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded mph km/h 7.5 / 15.5 1) 12 / 25 1) 7.5 / 15.5 1) 12 / 25 1)
5.5 Drawbar pull with / without load lb-force N 1,250 5,600 1,250 5,600
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull with / without load lb-force N 4,270 19,000 4,270 19,000
5.10 Service brake hydraulic / electric hydraulic / electric
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
6.1 Drive motor (rating S2 60 minutes) HP kW 26.8 20.0 26.8 20.0
6.4 Battery voltage / nominal capacity k5 V / Ah 80 / 620 80 / 930 80 / 620 80 / 930
6.5 Battery weight (minimum / maximum) lb kg 3,439 1,560 4,806 2,180
O
th
er
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC
1) 8 mph with 50,000 lb. trailing load
Technical data� as of: 01/2019